12/12/2014 503098883

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3145489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIN-WEN YEH	11/12/2014
DUN-JUN ZHOU	11/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (WuHan) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No.1, 2nd Optical Valley Road, East-lake Development Zone	
City:	Wuhan	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Name: Street Address:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. 66, Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng Dist.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14568875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)456-2836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135713400

Email: eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,sbp@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW Z. WEAVER

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US57409
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW Z. WEAVER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Z. Weaver/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=US57409141118ASM#page1.tif source=US57409141118ASM#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 034495 FRAME: 0993** 503098883

Attorney Docket No.: US57409

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

	CHIN-WEN YEH	, residing at	Tu-Cheng, New Taipei, Taiwan
2.			
	DUN-JUN ZHOU	, residing at	Wuhan, Hubei, China
3.	설명한 기료한 경험 현실학 수술 1985년 1일 1982년 1월 1982년 1일	원 (1985년 1일 일 일 일 일 일 일 일 일 일 일 일 일 일 일 일 일 일 일	보고 있는 것이 없는 것이 되었다. 그런 것은 사람이 되는 것이 되었다. 한 보고 있는 학생들은 것이 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다. 그런 보고 있다.
		, residing at	
4.			
		, residing at	
5.			
6.		, residing at	를 받으면 보다는 것이 되면 함께 되었다고 있다. 그런 사람들은 것이 되었다. 일본 경기를 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그런 사람들은 것이 되었다.
U.			경영화경투자 보다 하는 사람들은 100 등의 등을 통해 가능하고 있다. 강경화경우 100 등의 100 등의 100 등의 100 등의 100 등의 100 등의
7.		, residing at	성 <u>하</u> 다는 사람은 이름을 받았다. 그는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.
		, residing at	
8.			
		, residing at	트립스트 현실 회사 전문 전 경험을 보고 있는 것 같습니다. 그 것 같습니다.
nereby sel	ll(s), assign(s) and transfer	(s) unto: HONG F	U JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (WUHAN) CO.,
L TD , hav	ing a principal place of bus	siness at No.1, 2nd (Optical Valley Road, East-lake Development Zone,
Wuhan C	City, Hubei Province, P.I	R.C. and HON HA	I PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. having a
orincipal p	place of business at 66,Ch	ung Shan Road, I	u-Cheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
nereafter c	lesignated "ASSIGNEE" th	e entire right, title ar	id interest for the United States of America as defined
			ations including any and all divisions, continuations,
			known as IMAGING DEVICE AND MOUNTING
APPARA	TUS for which the undersig	gned	용성으로 하는 하를 보고 보고 되는 말을 것이는 것을 받았다. 참여 본드는 것이 들어 보고 생각하고 열었다.

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

] previously executed --- Ser. No.

[x] is executing concurrently herewith

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

and filing date of

034495 FRAME: 0994

Attorney Docket No.: US57409

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

		·
1.	CHIN-WEN YEH	2014-11-12
	CHIN-WEN YEH	Date
2.	DUN-JUN ZHOU	2019-11-12
	DUN-JUN ZHOU	Date
3.		
		Date
4.		
	79.00	Date
5.		
	74 hamana	Date
6.		Date
7.		——————————————————————————————————————